CERTIFICATION OF
CoOUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS OF THE
RESULTS OF THE CANVASS
OF THE NOVEMBER 8,2022, GENERAL ELECTION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SantaBarbara ss.

I Joseph E. Holland

Santa Barb , County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of County
of Santa Barbara

, do hereby certify that, in pursuance of the provisions of Elections Code
section 15300, et seq., | did canvass the results of the votes cast in the General Election held in said
County on November 8, 2022, for measures and contests that were submitted to the vote of the voters,
and that the Statement of Votes Cast, to which this certificate is attached is full, true, and correct.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this /th day of Dec. , 2022, atthe
County of Santa Barbara

Co ty C’lerk/Regwtra ké//(l oters
nty of Santa Bar
State of California

Canvass Certification of Elections Official
(11/2022)
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Statement of Votes Cast Election Summary Report
Santa Barbara County Elections
November 8, 2022, General Election
City of Carpinteria Certified Results

Elector Group Counting Group Cards Cast  Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
Total Poll 12,572 12,572 5.29%
Mail 124,472 124,472 52.35%
Total 137,044 137,044 237,759 57.64%

Precincts Reported: 297 of 297 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 137,044 of 237,759 (57.64%)
Cards Cast: 137,044

City of Carpinteria City Council Member - Dist 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 75 692 767 / 1,414 54.24%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
MONICA SOLORZANO 47 473 520 91.23%
Write-in 9 41 50 8.77%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-in WRITE-IN 7 19 26 4.56%
PATTY BOYD WRITE-IN 2 22 24 4.21%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

City of Carpinteria City Council Member - Dist 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 105 1,194 1,299/1,865 69.65%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
ROY LEE 71 820 891 89.73%
Write-in 9 93 102 10.27%
Poll Mail Total
Unqualified Write-in WRITE-IN 9 93 102 10.27%

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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City of Carpinteria City Council Member - Dist 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

AL CLARK

GREGG A. CARTY
PATRICK O'CONNOR
Write-in

Unqualified Write-in

Unresolved Write-In

Measure T2022 City Of Carpinteria Initiative Measure (Vote for 1)

WRITE-IN

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
NO
YES

Unresolved Write-In

Poll
124

Poll
35
24
20

Poll

Poll
431

Poll
185
222

Poll

Mail
1,015

Mail
520
320

85
13

Mail
13

Mail
4,843
Mail
2,388
2,268

Mail

Total
1,139/ 1,560

Total
555
344
105

15

Total
15

Total
5274 /8,137

Total
2,573
2,490

Total
0

73.01%

54.47%
33.76%
10.30%

1.47%

1.47%

64.82%

50.82%
49.18%
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