CERTIFICATION OF COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS OF THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF THE NOVEMBER 8, 2022, GENERAL ELECTION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF Santa Barbara	SS.
Joseph E. Holland	, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of County certify that, in pursuance of the provisions of Elections Code
	e results of the votes cast in the General Election held in said sures and contests that were submitted to the vote of the voters,
	which this certificate is attached is full, true, and correct.
I hereby set my hand and official County of Santa Barbara	seal this 7th day of Dec. , 2022, at the
SECONDARY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	County Clerk/Registrar of Voters County of Santa Barbara
	State of California
27/2/3/23/23/29	State of Camorina

Page: 1 of 2 12/8/2022 11:43:12 AM

Statement of Votes Cast Election Summary Report Santa Barbara County Elections November 8, 2022, General Election City of Carpinteria Certified Results

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Poll	12,572	12,572		5.29%
	Mail	124,472	124,472		52.35%
	Total	137,044	137,044	237,759	57.64%

Precincts Reported: 297 of 297 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 137,044 of 237,759 (57.64%)

Cards Cast: 137,044

City of Carpinteria City Council Member - Dist 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		75	692	767 / 1,414	54.24%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
MÓNICA SOLÓRZANO	ÓNICA SOLÓRZANO		473	520	91.23%
Write-in		9	41	50	8.77%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-in	WRITE-IN	7	19	26	4.56%
PATTY BOYD	WRITE-IN	2	22	24	4.21%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

City of Carpinteria City Council Member - Dist 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		105	1,194	1,299 / 1,865	69.65%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
ROY LEE		71	820	891	89.73%
Write-in		9	93	102	10.27%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-in	WRITE-IN	9	93	102	10.27%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Page: 2 of 2 12/8/2022 11:43:12 AM

City of Carpinteria City Council Member - Dist 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Poll	Mail	Total	
Times Cast		124	1,015	1,139 / 1,560	73.01%
Candidate		Poll	Mail	Total	
AL CLARK		35	520	555	54.47%
GREGG A. CARTY		24	320	344	33.76%
PATRICK O'CONNOR		20	85	105	10.30%
Write-in		2	13	15	1.47%
		Poll	Mail	Total	
Unqualified Write-in	WRITE-IN	2	13	15	1.47%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	

Measure T2022 City Of Carpinteria Initiative Measure (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

	Po	ll Mail	Total	
Times Cast	43	1 4,843	5,274 / 8,137	64.82%
Candidate	Po	II Mail	Total	
NO	18	5 2,388	2,573	50.82%
YES	22	2,268	2,490	49.18%
	Po	ll Mail	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0 0	0	